ace

& techr

PRODUCTFICHE — FICHE PRODUIT - SPECIFICATION PRODUCT

1. Algemene informatie — Information général — General information

ARTIKELNR. AFNEMER / N° Art. Client / Ref. Customer

ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE PA00752

Bakvorm rechth. Karton — 50x36

OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description )
Moule de cuisson rect carton #50x36

DATUM / Date / Date 23/12/2022

2. Producteigenschappen — Caractéristiques - Specifications

MATERIAALSOORT/Matériel / Material Vetvrij papier - greaseproof paper
GEWICHT / Poids / Weight +0.99 g/st- pc
MAAT / Dimensions / Size DIAMETER Bodem/fond/bottom 50 mm
DIAMETER 68 mm
HOOGTE / Hauteur / Height 36 mm
WANDDIKTE / Epaisseur / Thickness 65 g/m?+/-5%
KLEUR / Couleur / Colour Bruin — brun - brown

3. Verpakkingswijze — Emballage- Packaging

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity 125 stuks- piéces — pieces / karton - carton - box

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity 600 Dozen — cartons — boxes / pallet

A’oce ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' packooinoe BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



P a

2 tec

ace

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING — DECLARATION DE
CONFORMITE — DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

The supplier established in the Community:

Name of the supplier: Ace Packaging NV.
Complete address: Industrieterrein 1/1 - 1Z Webbekom 1013
3290 Diest - Belgium

declares that the product described above complies with the requirements of:
Regulation EC 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004 (Framework Regulation)
Regulation EC 2023/2006 of 22th December 2006 ("GMP-regulation”)

KB92 - Belgian legislation KB of 11 mei 1992

in the following conditions of use:

e Type of food intended to come in contact with material/object:
Moist and fat containing food types

e  Possible treatment of material/object:
Long term storage at room temperature or lower.
Heat resistance : 180°C > 200°C

° Shelf-life and material/object temperature:
Dry conditions, away from direct sunlight, avoid mechanical shocks, keep dust free in original closed
boxes. RH < 70°C, temperature; 16-25°C

e  Surface/volume ratio.

Migration was determined in accordance with European Regulation (EC) no. 10/2011 and its
amendments. The levels of overall migration values are according to this regulation below the tolerable
limit value of 10 mg/dm? or 60 mg/kg respectively. The results were calculated based on the
conventional surface to volume ratio of 6 dm?/1 kg of food.

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004
Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers, migration tests carried

out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability

Done at, Diest 23/12/2022

Nadja Louwet — Quality department i.o.v.
Olivier Stappaerts (CEO Ace Packaging)

This document is valid until 12.05.2024

A’ch ACEPackaging NV / SA « www.acepackaging.be ¢ info@acepackaging.be
' packooinoe BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 « KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 » BVB JVBA BE 22 BE11645108845048
Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaarden ¢ Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente



